R



EET

Our Ref.: 1035-609

103113132

| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| Yasuhiro YAMAMOTO Yasuhiro SHINGAI | (1) Name: NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD. Street Address: 1-1 Koraibashi 4-chome Chuo-ku Osaka-shi City: Osaka | | | |
| | State/Country: Japan Zip: 541-0043 | | | |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? | (2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Zip: | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: | | | |
| Assignment Merger | City: | | | |
| Security Assignment Change of Name Other | State/Country: Zip: | | | |
| Execution Date: October 30, 2002 | Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | s application is being filed together with a new application. | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | | | |
| (1) | (1) | | | |
| (2) | (2) | | | |
| (3) | (3) | | | |
| Additional numbers at | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1 | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7 T-4-1 f (27 CED 2 41) | | | |
| N Carry D. Transissans | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Name: Gary R. Tanigawa | Enclosed | | | |
| Totalinal Address | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 | | | |
| Internal Address: | 9. The Commissioner is hereby sytherized to shares any | | | |
| Street Address Niver & Vandarhya D.C. | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which | | | |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road | should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter | | | |
| 11th Floor | | | | |
| | filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. | | | |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 | 14-1140. | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statements and signature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | | |
| of the original document. | | | | |
| | ` ~ | | | |
| Gary R. Tanigawa | October 31, 2005 | | | |
| | nature Date | | | |
| Reg. No. 43,180 | | | | |
| Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] | | | | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: | | | | |

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/02/2005 EHAILE1 00000012 11261590

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

1007898

PATENT REEL: 017153 FRAME: 0437

| | | • | Case No. : | |
|--|--|---|---|---|
| • | ASSIGN | MENT OF U.S. PATEN | T APPLICATION | |
| | Yasuhiro YAMAMOTO | | | |
| | Yasuhiro SHINGAI | | | |
| (Inventors) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | la cancida | estion of the gum of and doll | lar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable | |
| (Assignee) | considerations pai | d to each of the undersigned in, transfer and set over to | d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and a corporation of Osaka Japan | |
| (Address) | | chome Chuo-ku Osaka-shi (| | |
| (Title) | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as AMINO RESIN CROSSLINKED PARTICLES AND PRODUCING PROCESS THEREOF | | | |
| | patent in the Unite October 30, 200 September 25, 20 The undersigned a | d States of America or, if no or has already filed U. | d on even date herewith an application for of on even date, then has executed on .S. application Serial No. 10/253, 896, or of assignment of this invention to said | n |
| the applicatio thereof and a may deem ne connection wi or similar agree The u | n or any interference iso to execute separate execute separate expedie ith claims or provision eements. | e which may be declared an rate assignments in connection and further to perform any ons of the International Conversion to perform all affirmative a | documents necessary in connection with and any continuing or divisional applications as the Assignee ion with such applications as the Assignee y act which may be necessary in vention for Protection of Industrial Property acts which may be necessary to obtain a | |
| _ | | ent to the Assignee. | the Commissioner of Batanta to inque any | |
| and all Letters continuing ap covenants that | s Patent of the Unite plications thereof to at he has (they have | ed States resulting from said the said Assignee, as Assig | the Commissioner of Patents to issue any application or any division or divisions or gnee of the entire interest, and hereby ire interest herein assigned, and that he ement in conflict herewith. | |
| this assignment the rules of the agreed that A will continue to | ent any further ident ne United States Par SSIGNEE'S attorne to represent only AS | ification which may be necestent Office for recordation of eys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. SSIGNEE with respect to this | | |
| In wit signature(s). | ness whereof, exec | uted by the undersigned on | the date(s) opposite the undersigned | |
| Date October | er 30, 2002 | Signature of inventor | yusuhiro yamanioto | |
| Date Octo | ober 30, 2002 | Signature of inventor | yesutiro Stingai | |
| Date | | Signature of inventor | | |
| Date | | Signature of inventor | | |
| Date | | Signature of inventor | | |
| Witnessed by | : <u></u> | | Date | |
| Witnessed by | ": | | Date | |

RECORDED: 10/31/2005

PATENT REEL: 017153 FRAME: 0438